
0008 

11. CONTRACT 10 CODE A E OF PAGES 
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICA TION OF CONTRACT r: I 2 

3, EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITIONIPURCHASE REO NO, ( PROJECT NO, (/I applicabie)2 AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION NO 

REQ-2400- 3-0014See Block l6C
£:. -" 7, ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Irem 6) CODE I6.IS~BY CODE FMPS 

CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION 
::JIV OF PROCllREMENT SERVICES 
4330 EAST WEST HI'IY i 
ROOM 523 
BETHESDA MD 208 4 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR rNo, $tl"(JHlJt county, St~Je and ZIP Code} (Xl 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO, 
-.!.. 

"'AP GOVERNMENT SUPPORT AND SERVICES INC 
,999 'II CHESTER PIKE 9B, DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

'LDG 1 
EW-:CftH\ SQI':;ARE PA 19073-2305 

lOA MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO, 
X !GS-35F-5212H 

CPSC- F-ll-OOO::' 
lOB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

CODE !FACILITY CODE 10/25/2010 
~- - 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

[J The above numoered $olic~ation is amended as set forth In 118m 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers :lis el<lended. [:J Is not el<lended 

Offers must admow1edge receipt of this amendment prior to Ihe hour and dale spOOfied in Ihe ilOllcilation or.s amended, by one of the following methOds: (e) By completing 

Items 8 and 15. and raluming copies of \tle amendment; (b) By acknOWledging receipt of this amendrmmt on each COpy of lhe offer submitted; or (e) By 

separate le"er or lelegram which include. a reference 10 the solicitation end amendmenl numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER, If by 

virtue of this amendment you desire 10 change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or jetter, provided each telegram or letter makes 

reference to the aoUcitation and this amendment, and is. received prior to the <Jpenjng hour and date specified, 


Net Tncrease: $15/388.00 

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPUES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITI,M 14. 

CHECK ONE A THIS CHANGE ORDER !5 ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify aurhoriry) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 
ORDER NO. IN ITEM lOA, 

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATiVE CHANGES (such as changes In psy!ngofflce. 
appropriaHon date. etc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.l0:l(b), 

C, THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORlTY OF: 

D, OTHER (SpeCify type Of I and authority) 

X UNILATERAL t10DIF:CATION, FAR 43.103 (b) 

E, IMPORTANT: Contractor ~J is not. [J is required to sign fflis document and return Q copses to lhe issuing office, 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headmgs. including sOliCltation/con/rael subject matter where feasIble.) 

DUNS Number: ,.. t_' IP" 
Contracting Officer Representative: 
Shawn Rattle 
shattle@cpsc.qov 

Tel: (301) 504-6952 

Modification 0008 to cor.tract CPSC-F-l:-OOOl is hereby issued as ~ollows: 

~. Full funding is hereby provided in the amount of $15.388.00 for the performance period 
of October 1/ 2012 through September 30. 2CH3. Option period 2 is r.ow ful:'y funded in its 
entirety. 
Continued 
Excepl as provided herein, ailierms and cond.tions of !he document referenced in Item 9A Of lOA. as heretofore changed, remains und'anged and In full force and effecl. 

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orpnnl) 

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DArE SIGNED 

l6A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orpnnt) 

lSC, DATE SIGNED 

I//l,/t 
NSN 7540·01·152·8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-83) 
Previous edition un1;sable Prescribed by GSA 

FAR (48 CFRJ 53,243 

mailto:shattle@cpsc.qov
http:15/388.00


2 

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET GS-35F-5212H/CPSC-F-ll-OOOll0008 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

SAP GOVERNMENT SUPPORT AND SERVICES INC 

QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNTITEM NO SUPPLIESISERVICES 

(e) (D) (F)(A) (EliE) 

2. As a result of the above, funding is increased 

by $15,388.00, from $0.00 to $15,388.00 for 

opticn period 2. 


3. All other terms and conditions sha 1 remain 

unchanged and in full force and effect. 


Change 1tem 0003 to read as follows(amount shown 

is the obligated amount): 


_ LOC003 OPTION PERIOD : 15,388.00 15,388.00 
OCTOBER 1, 2012 THRU SEPTEMBER 30, 2013. 
POWERBUILDER ENTERPRISE WINDOWS X8 LICENSES ­
P!N: 61276 
14 COPIES 

NSN 7S40-()i·152·5007 OPTIONAL FOR'" 336 14·86} 
Sponsored by GSA 
FAR (48CFR) 5J 110 

http:15,388.00
http:15,388.00
http:15,388.00
http:15,388.00

